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14.05.18   Weekly Newsletter  
 
Diary Dates 
 

Tuesday 15th May 2018 Parent interviews (5.00pm – 8.00 pm) 

Thursday 17th May 2018 Parent interviews (4.00pm – 6.00pm 

Tuesday 29th May 2018 Open Day (9.30 – 10.30 & 2.00 – 3.00) 

Monday 4th June 2018 Sports day (P1-P7) weather permitting 

Thursday 7th June 2018 Nursery Induction meeting – 11.00 am 

Thursday 7th June 2018 P1 Induction meetings – 2.30pm & 6.30pm 

Monday 11th June 2018 Reserve Sports Day (P1-P7) 

Tuesday 12th June 2018 P7s at St Machar (transition day) 

Wednesday 13th June 2018 P7s at St Machar (transition day) 

Wednesday 13th June 2018 Family Learning Away Day (New P1 children) 

Thursday 14th June 2018 P7s at St Machar (transition day) – morning only 

Tuesday 19th June 2018 Family Learning Away Day (New P1 children) 

Saturday 23rd June 2018 Tillydrone Community Fayre 

Monday 25th June 2018 Riverbank’s 10th Birthday 

Thursday 28th June 2018 Sharing Assembly – P4-7 (9.30am) 

Friday 28th June 2018 Sharing Assembly – P1-3 (9.30am) 

Monday 2nd July 2018 P1 Achievement Assembly - 1.45pm  

Tuesday 3rd July 2018 P2 Achievement Assembly -9.30am  

Tuesday 3rd July 2018 P3 Achievement Assembly -11.00am 

Tuesday 3rd July 2018 P4 Achievement Assembly -2.00pm  

Wednesday 4th July 2018 P5 Achievement Assembly -9.30am  

Wednesday 4th July 2018 P6 Achievement Assembly -11.00am 

Wednesday 4th July 2018 P7 Achievement Assembly -2.00pm  

Wednesday 4th July 2018 P7 Leavers’ Event – Prom 

Thursday 5th July 2018 Nursery Graduations 10.00 am & 1.30 pm 

Friday 6th July 2018 P7 Leaver’s Assembly 9.30 am 

Friday 6th July 2018  Last day of term 

 
Sports Day 
Due to other events / trips being organised we have decided to fix two dates for the P1-P7 sports 
day rather than the first dry day in a week.  We appreciate that this is also easier for parents if they 
are trying to get time off work to attend.  Sports day for P1-P7 will be on Monday 4th of June 
(weather permitting) if it does no go ahead due to the weather our reserve sports day is Monday 
11th of June.  We will issue the exact times for each year group next week. 
 
Dogs 
Can I remind parents that dogs are not permitted anywhere on school grounds.  School grounds 
would be defined as anywhere within the fenced area (this would include the reception area).  This 
applies to dogs on a lead and those being carried.   
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